SILVER LAKE WATER DISTRICT SNOHOMISH COUNTY WASHINGTON RESOLUTION NO. 372

A RESOLUTION of the Board of Water Commissioners of SILVER LAKE WATER DISTRICT amending Resolution No. 331.

WHEREAS, all the employees of the District may from

time to time be assigned to standby duty and shall be

compensated formsame.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE Board of Water Commissioners of SILVER LAKE WATER DISTRICT as follows:

Effective January 1, 1983, Section 1.d of Resolution No. 331 of the SILVER LAKE WATER DISTRICT, adopted March 9, 1977 is amended to read as follows:

Section 1.d Employees assigned to standby duty from friday to friday for emergencies and pump runs shall be compensated at the rate of \$120.00 per duty week. After two hours of actual work is performed by the Employee on standby duty, he shall be paid at the rate of one and one-half times his regular hourly rate of pay.

ADOPTED by the Board of Water Commissioners of SILVER LAKE WATER DISTRICT this 9th day of December, 1982.